FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

02/0

02-09-1999



100961746

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| RECORDATIO | ON FORM COVER SHEET | 2-5-99 | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | | I document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | | | | | |
| X New | Assignment License | | | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement | Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date | | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger | Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # Corrective Document | Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | X Other Release of Sec | curity Agreement | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party | | | | | | | | |
| | Mark if additional names of conveying p | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Name Wells Fargo Bank, National Ass | ociation, as Agent | 02031999 | | | | | | |
| Formerly First Interstate Bank of Arizona | | | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership Cor | poration X Association | | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | tion | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | | | | |
| Name Integrated Process Equipment | | | | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 4717 East Hilton Avenue | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Phoenix | AZ | 85034 | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | | Zip Code ocument to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is | | | | | | |
| X Corporation Association | not app | domiciled in the United States, an pointment of a domestic | | | | | | |
| Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati | | sament ii viii rassigiiiilelle.j | | | | | | |
| | OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington EMARK

REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0699

| Expires 06/30/99 |
|------------------|
|------------------|

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Correspond | ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 602-351-8154 | | | | | |
| Name Karina Canedy | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Brown & Bain, P.A. | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | P.O. Box 400 | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Phoenix, AZ 85001 | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | | | | | | |
| Trademark | Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | |
| | Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | |
| Trac | emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | | | | | |
| 74717939 | 74718251 74723262 | | | | | |
| 74721824 | 74717940 75042020 | | | | | |
| 74717941 | 74717944 | | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8 | | | | | | |
| Fee Amour | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215.00 | | | | | |
| | Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account | | | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | | | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No | | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | |
| Karina | Canedy Sarina Canedy February 3, 1999 | | | | | |
| Name | of Person Signing Signature Date Signed | | | | | |

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

The undersigned hereby releases its security interest in the collateral described in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 24, 1996, granted by INTEGRATED PROCESS EQUIPMENT CORP., a Delaware corporation, to the undersigned, as recorded in the official records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame: 1474/0040, including, without limitation, the collateral described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Dated as of February 3, 1999.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor-by-merger to First Interstate Bank of Arizona, N.A., Individually and as Agent

Its: President

| STATE OF ARIZONA |) |
|--------------------|------|
| |) ss |
| County of Maricopa |) |

On the _____ day of February, 1999, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said state, personally appeared ______ \(\begin{array}{c} \text{D & H & H & CM & S} \) the \(\begin{array}{c} \text{O & ES & D &

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

21144_1

SCHEDULE 2-A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

| INTEGRATED PROCESS EQUIPMENT CORP. | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|---------|---------|--|--|--|
| <u>TRADEMARKS</u> | | | | | | | |
| Trademark | Application or Registration Date | Application Serial No. or Registration No. | Country | Status | | | |
| Trademark - Avanti | 08/21/95 | 74/717,939 | U.S. | | | | |
| Trademark - IPEC Westech & Design | 08/28/95 | 74/721,824 | U.S. | Pending | | | |
| Trademark - IPEC | 08/21/95 | 74/717,941 | U.S. | Pending | | | |
| Trademark - Virtual Site | 08/21/95 | 74/718,251 | U.S. | Pending | | | |
| Trademark - Virtual Alpha Site | 08/21/95 | 74/717,940 | U.S. | Pending | | | |
| Trademark - Virtual Beta Site | 08/21/95 | 74/717,944 | U.S. | Pending | | | |
| Trademark - IPEC Westech, Stylized | 08/31/95 | 74/723,262 | U.S. | Pending | | | |
| Trademark - Pops | 01/11/96 | 75/042,020 | U.S. | Pending | | | |

EXHIBIT "A"

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" service (Label No. EJ030305686US) in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on February 4, 1999.

Sonna Hanel 2/4/99
pnature) (Date)

BROWN & BAIN, P.A.

Attorneys at Law

KARINA CANEDY (602) 351-8154 canedy@brownbain.com

February 4, 1999

Wells Fargo Bank: IPEC

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed are the following documents:

- 1. A Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a copy of the signed Release of Trademark Security Agreement whereunder Wells Fargo Bank, successor-in-interest to First Interstate Bank of Arizona, N.A., is releasing its security interest previously granted to it by IPEC Clean, Inc., together with a card to be returned by you acknowledging receipt of the documents, and our firm's check in the amount of \$140.00 for the recordation fee; and
- 2. A Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a copy of the signed Release of Trademark Security Agreement whereunder Wells Fargo Bank, successor-in-interest to First Interstate Bank of Arizona, N.A., is releasing its security interest previously granted to it by Integrated Process Equipment Corp., together with a card to be returned by you acknowledging receipt of the documents, and our firm's check in the amount of \$215.00 for the recordation fee.

Please call me at 1-800-528-4071 or 602-351-8154 if you have any questions.

Very truly yours

Karina Canedy

Karina Canedy

Paralegal

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EXPRESS MAIL

KC:dh

Enclosures

PHOENIX TUCSON PALO ALTO MAILING ADDRESS R.O. BOX 400 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85001-0400

STREET ADDRESS
2901 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012

T(602) 351-8000 F(602) 351-8516 WWW.brownbain.com Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

-2-

February 4, 1999

Copy with enclosures to:

Mr. John D. Helms
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Law Department, 25th Floor
100 West Washington Avenue
MAC4101-251
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Intraoffice copy without enclosures to Mr. Cooledge and Ms. Harmon

RECORDED: 02/05/1999